
 

St. Joseph Chapel Events 
September-October 2024 

 
We are open Wednesdays, First Fridays and Saturdays.  
(NOT EVERY OPEN DAY IS SHOWN BELOW.) 

 
v To see the latest on our “Calendar of Events” go to our website: https://terrasanctaministries.net, then go to 

“Schedule” page, and when on it hit the blue “2024 Calendar of Events” button.  
 
 
SEPTEMBER (The month of the Sorrowful Mother.) 
1. (Wed. Sept. 4) FIRST WEDNESDAY: 
2. (Fri. Sept. 6) FIRST FRIDAY:  
3. (Sat. Sept. 7) FIRST SATURDAY: 
4. (Mon. Sept. 16) THIRD MONDAY: Evening of Reparation: CANCELLED 
5. (Thurs. Sept. 19) THIRD THURSDAY: Evening for LIFE: CANCELLED 
 
 
OCTOBER (The month of the Holy Rosary.) 
1. (Wed. Oct. 2) FIRST WEDNESDAY: 
2. (Fri. Oct. 4) Solemnity of St. Francis of Assisi: Noon Mass & Reception; simpler FIRST 

FRIDAY devotions due to the solemnity. 
• Animal Blessing: 7:00 pm in front of Shrine-Grotto in parking lot 

3. (Sat. Oct. 5) FIRST SATURDAY: 
4. (Mon. Oct. 7) Our Lady of the Rosary:  
5. (Sat. Oct. 12) Rosary Rally: Noon 

• Catholic Social Teaching on Contemporary Issues: Class 1: “Abortion and 
Preeminence”: 1:00 pm in Lower Level (textbook: Fr. Jeffrey Kirby, STD, Sanctify 
Them in Truth: How the Church’s Social Doctrine Addresses the Issues of Our Time) 

6. (Sat. Oct. 12-Sun. Oct. 13) Preaching on the Rosary at St. Andrew Parish (Rochester) by 
Fr. Alex at all Masses: 5:00 pm Saturday; 8:00 am, 10:00 am, Noon Sunday. 

7. (Thurs. Oct. 17) THIRD THURSDAY: Evening for LIFE: 7:00 pm Mass & Holy Hour 
8. (Sat. Oct. 19) Catholic Social Teaching on Contemporary Issues: Class 2: “Immigration 

and Prudence”: 1:00 pm in Lower Level (textbook: Fr. Jeffrey Kirby, STD, Sanctify Them in 
Truth: How the Church’s Social Doctrine Addresses the Issues of Our Time) 

9. (Mon. Oct. 21) THIRD MONDAY: Evening of Reparation: 7:00 pm Mass & Holy Hour 
10. (Sat. Oct. 26) Catholic Social Teaching on Contemporary Issues: Class 3: “The 

Environment and Stewardship”: 1:00 pm in Lower Level (textbook: Fr. Jeffrey Kirby, STD, 
Sanctify Them in Truth: How the Church’s Social Doctrine Addresses the Issues of Our 
Time) 
 

 
For more information, call/text (313-727-9784) or email (abunaalex@yahoo.com)  

Fr. Alex Kratz, OFM, Spiritual Director of Terra Sancta Ministries. 

https://terrasanctaministries.net/
mailto:abunaalex@yahoo.com

